
North Star Knights

Basketball Schedule 2016-17

DATE EVENT SITE GJV BJV GV BV

Thursday, November 17 First Day of Practice RDY/GFD TBA TBA TBA TBA
Thursday, December 8 C-J-I Hi-Line Preseason Tourney Chester TBA TBA TBA TBA
Friday, December 9 C-J-I Hi-Line Preseason Tourney Chester TBA TBA TBA TBA
Friday, December 16 Turner Tornadoes** Turner 5:00PM 6:30PM
Saturday, December 17 Box Elder Bears** Rudyard 12:00PM 1:30PM 3:00PM 4:30PM

Tuesday, December 20 Hays-Lodgepole Thunderbirds** Hays 3:00PM 4:30PM 6:00PM 7:30PM
Wednesday, December 21 Fort Benton Longhorns** Rudyard 3:00PM 4:30PM 6:00PM 7:30PM
Monday, January 2 Havre Blue Ponies FR/JV Gildford 5:30PM 7:00PM
Thursday, January 5 Havre Blue Ponies FR/JV Havre 5:30PM 7:00PM
Friday, January 6 C-J-I Hi-Line Hawks** Rudyard 3:00PM 4:30PM 6:00PM 7:30PM
Tuesday, January 10 C-J-I Hi-Line Hawks Chester 5:00PM 6:30PM
Thursday, January 12 Havre Blue Ponies FR/JV Gildford 5:30PM 7:00PM
Friday, January 13 Chinook Sugarbeeters** Gildford 3:00PM 4:30PM 6:00PM 7:30PM Parent Appreciation

Saturday, January 14 Big Sandy Pioneers** Big Sandy 3:00PM 4:30PM
Tuesday, January 17 C-J-I Hi-Line Hawks Rudyard 5:00PM 6:30PM
Friday, January 20 Turner Tornadoes** Gildford 5:00PM 6:30PM

Saturday, January 21 Box Elder Bears** Box Elder 12:00PM 1:30PM 3:00PM 4:30PM
Thursday, January 26 Fort Benton Longhorns** Ft. Benton 3:00PM 4:30PM 6:00PM 7:30PM
Friday, January 27 Hays-Lodgepole Thunderbirds** Gildford 3:00PM 4:30PM 6:00PM 7:30PM

Monday, January 30 Havre Blue Ponies FR/JV Havre 5:30PM 7:00PM

Friday, February 3 C-J-I Hi-Line Hawks** Chester 3:00PM 4:30PM 6:00PM 7:30PM

Friday, February 10 Chinook Sugarbeeters** Chinook 3:00PM 4:30PM 6:00PM 7:30PM
Saturday, February 11 Big Sandy Pioneers** Rudyard 3:00PM 4:30PM Senior Knight

Wed.-Sat., Feb, 15-18 District 9C Basketball Tourney Havre TBA TBA
Wed.-Sat., Feb. 22-25 Northern C Divisional Tourney Great Falls TBA TBA
Thur.-Sat., Mar. 2-4 Girls State C Basketball Tourney Belgrade TBA
Thur.-Sat., Mar. 9-11 Boys State C Basketball Tourney Bozeman-MSU TBA
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